

एग्रीकल्चर इंश्योरेंस कम्पनी ऑफ इंडिया लि. Agriculture Insurance Company of India Ltd.

Agriculture Insurance Company of India Ltd. Invites application from resident Indian Citizen for the post of Appointed Actuary on full time basis.

Name of the Post	Appointed Actuary
Number of Post	One Post (1)
Age (as on 01.02.2019)	The candidate should preferably be up to 62 yrs of age.
Qualification	<ul> <li>The candidate should be Fellow member in accordance with the Actuaries Act, 2006.</li> <li>Passed specialization subject in general Insurance (Specialist application level subject as prescribed by the Institute of Actuaries of India) And He/she should satisfy all the requirements specified in IRDAI (Appointed Actuary) Regulations 2017.</li> </ul>
Experience Desirable	<ul> <li>Desirable Experience:</li> <li>The candidate should have minimum 7 yrs relevant experience in General Insurance out of which at least 2 yrs shall be post fellowship experience.</li> <li>The candidate should have at least 1 yr post fellowship experience in annual statutory valuation of a general insurer.</li> </ul>
Emoluments and	Negotiable. Please indicate your expectations.
Benefits	
Duties and Obligations	As per IRDAI (Appointed Actuary) Regulations 2017.
Place of Posting	New Delhi
Service Conditions	<ul> <li>Should be a resident of India.</li> <li>After appointment he/she is not expected to act as an Appointed Actuary of any other insurance company nor work in any other capacity in any general insurance company.</li> <li>And as specified in IRDAI (Appointed Actuary) Regulations 2017.</li> </ul>
Selection Procedure	The selection procedure shall be by personal interview.
How to Apply	Complete application on foolscap paper typed in CAPITAL LETTERS, along with a recent photograph and copies of requisite certificate/documents should reach the following address on or before 28.02.2019. The envelope should be super-scribed in the top corner "AICL-Appointed Actuary". To, Deputy General Manager (HR) Agriculture Insurance Company of India Ltd. Plate B&C, 5 <sup>th</sup> floor Block -1 East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi-110023

For details please visit Company's website www.aicofindia.com